

## The Gym Limited – Additional Terms for **#FiitItTogether** social media competition

## Introduction

The following terms apply to the #FiitItTogether social media (Facebook and Instagram) competition prize draw. The prize is 1 (one) year free Fiit Premium membership, granted by The Gym Limited.

These terms are, where applicable, in addition to:

- Membership Agreement and Terms and Conditions (<u>https://www.thegymgroup.com/legal/</u>)
- Privacy & Cookie Policy (<u>https://www.thegymgroup.com/privacy-cookie-policy/</u>)
- Terms & Conditions defined by Fiit (<u>https://fiit.tv/terms-and-conditions/</u>) which also apply to the participants.

By entering this competition, you are accepting all the terms and conditions in this document. Where applicable the terms of the Privacy & Cookie Policy prevail in the event of an inconsistency.

## The Fine Print

We have set out below the terms and conditions for our competition.

- 1. The Promoter is The Gym Limited plc of 5th Floor, OneCroydon, 12 16 Addiscombe Road, Croydon, CR0 0XT.
- 2. The competition will run from 15<sup>th</sup> April 2020 until 29<sup>nd</sup> April 2020 but may be withdrawn or amended at any time and without notice.
- 3. To enter the competition and be eligible for the prize, entrants must:
  - a. Be a gym member at The Gym Limited (with an active or frozen membership)
  - b. Have an active Fiit Premium membership add-on, as a free trial or paid subscription with The Gym Limited
  - c. Share at least 1 (one) photograph of the member taking part or having completed a Fiit class including a caption with their experience by either;
    - i Sending a Direct Message (DM) to @thegymgroup via Instagram or
    - ii Sending a Direct Message (DM) to <u>https://www.facebook.com/thegymgroup</u> via facebook or
    - iii Sharing via hashtag #FiitItTogether on Instagram or Facebook
- 4. There is no limitation to the number of photographs shared by the entrants
- 5. To be eligible for entry you must be a resident in the UK and aged 18 years or over
- 6. Employees of The Gym Limited are not permitted to enter this competition
- 7. Every member who has successfully entered the competition will be automatically included into the prize draw.
- 8. The winner will be picked at random by an employee of The Gym Limited. The winner will be notified within 7 days of selection, by direct message, to explain when and how the prize can be collected. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner



- 9. The prize is 1 (one) year free Fiit Premium membership. The prize is not transferrable, and no alternative will be offered
- 10. The Gym Limited cannot accept responsibility for entries lost or delayed in transmission. Under no circumstances will The Gym Limited (or its parent, subsidiaries and affiliated companies) be liable (unless such liability cannot be lawfully excluded) for any losses, damages, costs or expenses arising from or in any way connected with any errors, defects, interruptions, malfunctions or delays in the **#FiitltTogether** social media competition prize draw and it excludes liability, to the fullest extent permitted by law for any loss or damage caused to the winner/s and/or companion/s arising out of these prizes.
- 11. The Gym Limited's decision in respect of all matters to do with the prize draw will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. The Gym Limited reserves the right to disqualify any entries which it deems, at its sole discretion, to contravene the spirit of the promotion.
- 13. Any third-party terms and conditions relating to the promotion are beyond the control of The Gym Limited.
- 14. By entering the competition, you are acknowledging and accepting these terms and conditions in their entirety. By providing us the information you are consenting to us contacting you with further information and offers from The Gym Limited. We will not pass, sell or trade your details with 3rd parties, and you may unsubscribe from any email communication by using the supplied link. For any other questions, please contact us by visiting <u>www.thegymgroup.com/about-the-gym/contact-us</u>.
- 15. These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws and England and subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.